Public Place Names (Gungahlin District) Amendment 2013 (No 1)

Disallowable Instrument DI2013-184

made under the

Public Place Names Act 1989 — section 3 (Minister to determine names)

I AMEND Disallowable Instrument DI1991-96 notified 18 October 1991 as specified in the attached schedule and as indicated on the associated plan.

Dorte Ekelund Delegate of the Minister

28 June 2013

SCHEDULE

Public Place Names (Gungahlin District) Amendment 2013 (No 1)

REVOKE	DISTRICT	FROM
Mulanggari Division	Gungahlin	Public Place Names (Gungahlin) Determination 1991

